
 - 1 - 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND  PUENTE DE LA COSTA SUR 

REGARDING OUTREACH TO LOW INCOME, HARD-TO-REACH RESIDENTS OF 
THE SOUTH COAST COMMUNITIES 

 
THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this __4___ day of 

__August____________, 2015, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, 

hereinafter called "County," and Puente de la Costa Sur, hereinafter called 

"Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Memorandum of Understanding for 

promontory services on August 4, 2015, for the term of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 
2018, in an amount not to exceed $351,235.68; and  

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Memorandum of Understanding to 

add paragraph (o) to Section 1 and amend paragraph (b) in Section 2 to the 
agreement.  

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO 

AS FOLLOWS: 
  
1. Section 1, Promoter/Promotora Services to be Provided by Puente, of the 

Agreement is amended by adding subsection (o), as follows:  
 
(o) Use up to $6,000 in funds from the first year of this agreement to complete 
space improvements necessary to create two exam rooms and enhance the 
efficiency of providing health and outreach services at Puente’s facility in 
Pescadero. 

  
2. Subsection (b) of Section 2, Payments and Measure A Funds, of the 

Agreement is amended to read as follows:  
 
(b) For the term July 1, 2015, through June 30, 2016, Puente will be paid one-
twelfth (1/12th) of the total annual obligation per month in the amount of fourteen-
thousand three-hundred ninety dollars and four cents ($14,390.04), not to exceed 
an annual total of $172,680.48.  Services to be provided pursuant to Section 1(o) 
of the Agreement shall be paid from this monthly amount. 

  
3. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated August 4, 2015, 

between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 



August 4, 2015

Resolution #073964


